submit 3 Copies
to Appropriate
DISTRICT I
P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-283
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

9. Proposed Pool 1 10. Proposed Pool 2
Lovington NE (Penn) Field
11. Work Type Code
N
12. Well Type Code
0
13. Cable/Rotary
R
14. Lease Type Code
P
15. Ground Level Elevation
3858
16. Multiple
No
17. Proposed Depth
11.650'
18. Formation
Strawn
19. Contractor
Norton Drlg. Co.
20. Spud Date
Upon Approval
21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1) 14-3/4" 11-3/4" 42# 350' 275 Surface
2) 11" 8-5/8" 28#&32# 4925" 1250 Surface
3) 7-7/8" 5-1/2' 17#<J 15.50# 11,650' 300 500' above top pay
Section or est at 9800"
22. Describsd the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give tha data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1) Surface casing to be set through the Redbed into the Anhydrite.
2) Intermediate casing to be set in the San Andres. An attempt will be made to cement to surface. If cement is not circulated
to surface, a temperature survey will be run to locate the TOC No remedial operations will be conducted if a minimum of
100' fill inside 11-3/4" X 8-5/8" annulus.
3) Production casing to be cemented 500' above the upper most pay zone, which is estimated at 9800'.
4) The SW/4 NE/4 of Section 13 is included in the proposed proration unit even though it is currently allocated to the proration unit for the
Monteith A #1 well. Bass plans to continue producing the Monteith A #1 (S/2 NE/4) until production is established on the Monteith C #1. At which
time the Monteith A #1 will be temporarily abandoned. The Monteith A #1 cannot be TA'ed prior to drilling the Monteith C #1 due to the risk
of losing leases due to cessation of production. E x D i r e S 1 Y e a r FrCTTl A p p r O V S l
5) Drilling procedure, BOP diagram, anticipated tops attached. r a i i i m . i~*v> •
™,wJL,^theR.niPotashAreas. Data Unless Dr,!i:ng Jncerur-y
23. 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
of my knowledge and belief. r\
Signature: Ll)i g&[a*rJ % A / ^ t ^ ^ ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 23. 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
of my knowledge and belief. r\
Signature: Ll)i g&[a*rJ % A / ^ t ^ ^ ^
ORIGINAL SIGMtU br' ^ n n l o JYILLlA.vlJ
Approvedb^crrnir.T I SUPERVISOR
Printed Name: William R. Dannels Title: y
Title: Division Dnlling Supt. Aoproval Oate: E B 0 5 1 9 9 8
Date:
1/27/98
Phone:
915-633-2277
Conditions of Approval:
Attached
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980. Robba. NM 88240
DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. Nit 38210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brats* Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
State of New Mexico
Entrgy. atlnarais and Natural Kesourcas Departmtnl
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Ranud February 10, 1904
Instruction on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Slate Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
LOVINGTON NE (PENN) FIELD
Property Code Property Name